ATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			COMPLETED		
		345305	B. WING		C 08/01/2017		
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
	IDGE HEALTH & REHAE	BILITATION		310 PENSACOLA ROAD BURNSVILLE, NC 28714			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)			
F 514 SS=D	483.70(i)(1)(5) RES RECORDS-COMPLE LE	ETE/ACCURATE/ACCESSIB	F 514		8/29/17		
	standards and practic	h accepted professional ces, the facility must ords on each resident that					
	(i) Complete;						
	(ii) Accurately documented;						
	(iii) Readily accessibl	le; and					
	(iv) Systematically organized						
	(5) The medical record must contain-						
	(i) Sufficient informati	ion to identify the resident;					
	(ii) A record of the resident's assessments;						
	(iii) The comprehensi provided;	ive plan of care and services					
	(iv) The results of any and resident review e determinations condu						
	(v) Physician's, nurse professional's progre	e's, and other licensed ss notes; and					
	services reports as re This REQUIREMENT by:	logy and other diagnostic equired under §483.50. Γ is not met as evidenced					
		iew, staff interviews and he facility failed to document		Nurse assigned to resident #1 & #4 fai to document verbal altercation resulting			

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 08/15/2017

		MEDICAID SERVICES	- T		OMB NO. 0		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	(X3) DATE SUI COMPLET				
			A. BUILDING	A. BUILDING			
		345305	B. WING		C 08/01/	2017	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP			
0110101				310 PENSACOLA ROAD			
SMORTR	IDGE HEALTH & REHA	BILITATION		BURNSVILLE, NC 28714			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TC DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE	(X5) OMPLETIOI DATE	
F 514	Continued From pag	e 1	F 51	14			
	1 0	medical records for 2 of 3	1.5	room change 7/26/17. So	ocial services		
		ho had incidents that		coordinator also failed to			
	-	ntion. Residents #1 and #4		incident resulting in room			
		sident to resident altercation		intervention for resident #	•		
	which resulted in a ro	oom change and the incident		Development coordinator	-		
		l in either resident's medical		in-servicing 8/2/17 to all li			
	record.			staff to ensure compliance			
	The findings includes	4.		expectations related to do			
	The findings included	J.		and accuracy of medical I Individual education was			
	1 Resident #1 was	admitted to the facility on		social worker as it relates			
		ses including anxiety		documentation of residen			
	disorder, psychosis,			social wellbeing 8/1/17. MDS was reviewed and u			
	The admission Minim	num Data Set dated 07/12/17		Behavior care plan establ	ished. Nursing		
		intact cognition and having		designee updated notes i			
		ors. He was coded as being		verbal altercation 8/3/17.			
	-	d mobility, transfers and		updated notes in chart to			
	locomotion.			altercation and reason for 8/1/17. Resident #1 & #4	U		
	Behavior charting rev	vealed he began having		immediately separated, a			
	-	17 during which time he		room of resident #1 was of			
	notified 911 of wantir	ng an electric wheelchair. On empting to obtain plane		7/26/17.	C .		
		e. On 07/15/17 he was yelling		All residents have the pot	ential to be		
	about his showers ar	nd on 07/16/17 he was		affected. A review of inci	dents from the		
		residents room going		last 30 days regarding res			
	through their belongi	ngs.		altercations will be compl			
	The physician rates	datad 07/10/17 pated ba bad		nursing documentation is			
		dated 07/10/17 noted he had		Incident reports and 24 h			
		impulsive behaviors at other this facility he was found to		reports will be reviewed to documentation is present	-		
	be quite delusional.	-		Social Services coordinat			
	-	haviors that were keeping his		active charts to ensure so			
	roommate (Resident			note include proper docur			
				to behaviors and social w			
	-	with Resident #1 on 08/01/17		services coordinator will a			
		t #1 stated that Resident #4		changes for the last 30 da			
	was his previous roo	mmate and they were good		this date forward to ensur	e social services		

Facility ID: 923575

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 6

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIP	OMB NO. 0938-039 (X3) DATE SURVEY				
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		345305	B. WING				C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	343303	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			08/01/2017	
SMOKY R	IDGE HEALTH & REHAB	ILITATION			10 PENSACOLA ROAD URNSVILLE, NC 28714		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 514	Continued From page	2	F 51	14			
		il a few days ago. He stated			note includes documentation related to	1	
	that they "got into a ki	nock down drag out"			room change.		
	incident when Reside						
	Resident #1 describer turning their televisior			DON/ADON & SDC began immediate in-servicing on 8/2/2017 and education	s		
	drown the other's tele			were completed on 8/4/2017 for license			
	#1 stated Resident #4	started it but Nurse Aide			nursing staff related to the procedure a		
		ident #1. Resident #1 stated			expectation regarding behavior		
		rent room and moved within			management, documentation, and	- 44	
	an hour or two.				follow-up are met. Licensed nursing st hired after this date will be provided wit		
	Review of the medica	I record nursing notes			signed education regarding policy and	ura	
	revealed no documen			expectation related to clinical			
	resident altercation or	room change in Resident			documentation and accuracy of the		
	#1's medical record.				medical record to ensure compliance.		
		cial Worker on 08/01/17 at			DON/Designee will audit of incident		
	1:36 PM revealed she			reports and 24hour shift to shift report			
		e 3rd shift, Resident #1 and a confrontation and staff had			ensure nursing documentation represe accuracy of medical record. Results of		
	•	stated both residents gave			the audit will be taken to QAPI meeting		
	different accounts of t	-			evaluate compliance. DON/designee w		
		esident #1 to a different			complete audit of incident reports and		
		could not recall the date but			hour shift to shift reports 5x a week x 4		
		ange form dated 07/26/17.			weeks, weeks, weekly x 4 weeks then		
		ot write a note and expected			monthly x 3.		
	the nurses to write the	e note of the incident.			Results of these audits will be taken to	the	
	A phone interview wa	s conducted with NA #1 on			QAPI Committee meeting monthly x 3		
		NA #1 stated she came in			months, then quarterly until resolved. T	he	
		I shift, date unknown. She			DON/ADON is responsible for overall		
		#1 and #4 were hollering at			compliance.		
		ent #1 threatened to kill noved Resident #1, kept					
		reported the incident to one					
		was unsure of which nurse.					
		nt #1 was moved to a new					
	room that day.						

Facility ID: 923575

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 6

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	M APPROVED D. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY PLETED	
		345305	B. WING				C / 01/2017	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
SMOKY R	IDGE HEALTH & REHAB	ILITATION			310 PENSACOLA ROAD BURNSVILLE, NC 28714			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 514	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFI TAG				COMPLETION	
	for most activities of c	AM Resident #4 stated						

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 6

PRINTED: 08/15/2017

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM): 08/15/2017 APPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345305	B. WING) 01/2017
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2	ZIP CODE		
SMOKY RIDGE HEALTH & REHABILITATION					10 PENSACOLA ROAD URNSVILLE, NC 28714			
								0(5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 514	Continued From page roommate until he thr front of Nurse Aide (N Resident #1 was awa conditioning, radio an banged around the ro stated he and Reside match at 6:00 AM abo argued, Resident #1 y room. Review of the medica revealed no documen resident confrontation record. Interview with the Soo 1:36 PM revealed she learned that during th Resident #4 got into a separated them. She different accounts of th proceeded to move R room. She stated she referred to a room cha She stated she did no the nurses to write the A phone interview wa 08/01/17 at 2:48 PM. early one day on third stated that Residents each other and Resid Resident #4. She rer them separated and r of the nurses but she	e 4 eatened to strangle him in IA) #1. Resident #4 stated ke all night, turned on the air d television full blast. He om. Recently, Resident #4 nt #1 got into a screaming but the noise and after they was moved to a different I record nursing notes tation of any resident to in Resident #4's medical cial Worker on 08/01/17 at e came in one morning and e 3rd shift, Resident #1 and an altercation and staff had e stated both residents gave the incident and she esident #1 to a different could not recall the date but ange form dated 07/26/17. ot write a note and expected		514				
		lurse #1 by phone, who was						

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 6

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH ANI CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & N					PRINTED: FORM A OMB NO. (PPROVED
	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	IRVEY
	345305	B. WING		_	C 08/01	/2017
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
SMOKY RIDGE HEALTH & REHABILITATION			310 PENSACOLA ROAD BURNSVILLE, NC 2871	4		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
scheduled as working 07/25/17-7/26/17 (11 unsuccessful. Interview with the Assi 08/01/17 at 3:48 PM re nursing notes about th came in and learned a heard Resident #1 ma strangling or choking F change occurred that expected both the soc make notes about the should have started a for 72 hours. The Director of Nursin on 08/01/17 at 3:55 PI expected the nurse to record when an alterca any change in behavio The Administrator stat 08/01/17 at 4:40 PM th incident report should	RIDGE HEALTH & REHABILITATION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) 4 Continued From page 5 scheduled as working the 3rd shift of 07/25/17-7/26/17 (11 PM - 7 AM), was unsuccessful. Interview with the Assistant Director of Nursing on 08/01/17 at 3:48 PM revealed she could not find nursing notes about the incident. She stated she came in and learned about the altercation and heard Resident #1 made a comment about strangling or choking Resident #4. A room change occurred that day. She stated she expected both the social worker and the nurse to make notes about the incident and that the nurse should have started a behavior monitoring sheet		14			

Facility ID: 923575

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 6